RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To: The Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:				
Please record the attached document(s) or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)	Execution Date(s):		2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Curt Thies	January 9, 2004		Thies Technology, Inc. 921 American Pacific Drive, Suite 309 Henderson, Nevada 89014-7900	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?  Yes No  Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other:			Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached?	
4. Application or patent number(s) ☐ This document is being filed together with a new application.  A. Patent Application No(s). 10/337,513 ☐ B. Patent No(s). 6,506,397  Additional Numbers Attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:      Name: Lucy C. Weiss     Office of intellectual Property Counsel			number of applications atents involved: 2	
3M Innovative Properties Compa Phone Number: (651) 733-1189 Fax Number: 651-736-3833 32692 Customer Number		7. Total fee (37 CFR §§ 1.21(h) & 3.41): \$80.00  Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Payment Information: Deposit Account Number: 13-3723		
9. Signature: Printed Name of Attorney/Agent: Lucy C. Weiss  Authorized User Name: Lucy C. Weiss  Authorized User Name: Lucy C. Weiss				
Registration No.: 32,834 Signature Date  Pages: Total number of pages including COVER SHEET, attachments, and documents 4				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

## Assignment to Thies Technology of Patent Rights and Related Knowhow and Proprietary Information

Whereas Curt Thies (Thies), 921 American Pacific Drive, Henderson, NV 89014, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the patent rights identified in attached Schedule A and related know-how and proprietary information (IP).

Whereas Thies Technology (TTI), a Nevada corporation, 921 American Pacific Drive, Suite 309, Henderson, NV 89014, desires to own the IP.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the premises and for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Thies,

Effective January 1, 2003, Thies hereby assigns to TTI the entire right, title and interest in and to the IP; the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subjects of the IP; any patents and patent applications throughout the world, which are counterparts of any of the Patents; any patents and patent applications throughout the world, which are continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, renewals, extensions or patents of addition of or to any of the IP; and the right to sue for and to recover any and all damages for any past, present or future infringement of any of the IP or any of the aforesaid counterparts thereof, or any other patents and patent applications, aforesaid, hereby assigned to TTI.

To the extent record title in any patents or patent applications comprising any of the foregoing hereby assigned to TTI is not presently in Thies, Thies agrees to promptly obtain executed assignments suitable for recordal with appropriate authorities in relevant countries, powers of attorney and other documents, and to perform such lawful acts, including recordal thereof, as TTI may reasonably request to vest in TTI record title thereto, the equitable title to which is hereby conveyed to TTI, and thereafter Thies agrees to convey legal and record title therein to TTI. Thies agrees, without further compensation to perform such other acts and to sign such other assignments, powers of attorney and other lawful documents as TTI may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment and to vest legal and record title in all of the foregoing IP in TTI.

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0220 In Witness Whereof, Curt has caused this instrument to be signed and sealed by him, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of January 2004.

Curt Thies

State of Nevada)

)ss.

County of Clark

On this \( \frac{\llowdown}{\text{day}}\) of January 2004, before me personally appeared the oversigned, to me known to be described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that the oversigned executed the same as the free act and deed of the oversigned.

[SEAL]

Notary Public

360059.B11

MARC COX
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF NEVADA
APPT No 03-82458-1
MY APPT EXPIRES APRIL 18, 2007

INTEL PROP 220 10W

**651 736 6133** 

01/21/05 14:02 🗗:05/05 NO:145

Attol , Docket No. 04015-001001

## SCHEDULE A

U.S. Patent No. 6,506,397, issued January 14, 2003
U.S. Application Serial No. 10/337,513, filed January 7, 2003
Australia Patent No. 757200, issued February 17, 2000
Canadian Application Serial No. 2,368,239, filed February 17, 2000
European Application Serial No. 00919308.7, filed February 17, 2000
New Zealand Application No. 514087, filed February 17, 2000
PCT Application No. PCT/US 00/04004, filed February 17, 2000

20780694.doc

PATENT REEL: 015612 FRAME: 0222

**RECORDED: 01/21/2005**